

MAHARAJA AGRASEN COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI



cordially invite you to the Opening Ceremony of Maharaja Agrasen Cup 2022 An Inter College/University Sports Tournament on 9 April 2022 at 10:00 A.M.

Chief Guest

Ms Atishi Marlena (Hon'ble MLA. Delhi)

Guest of Honour Shri Kuldeep Kumar (Hon'ble MLA, Delhi)

Distinguished Guests

Shri Anil Kumar Saini (Hon'ble Chairman, Acharva Narendra Dev College)

Ms Rita Mathew Benjamin (Hon'ble Chairperson, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar College)

Shri Saurabh Mishra (Hon'ble Treasurer, Governing Body, MAC)

Presided By Shri Atul Kumar lain (Hon'ble Chairman, Governing Body, MAC)

Prof. Sanieev Kumar Tiwari Principal (Offg.)

Dr. Nirai Kumar Singh Convener, Sports Committee Dr. Mukesh Agrawal Organising Secretary



MAHARAJA AGRASEN COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI



Schedule

Maharaja Agrasen Cup 2022 (An Inter College/ University Sports Tournament)

Opening Ceremony

Venue & Time: College Ground at 10:00 A.M.

Preface

Welcome and Felicitation of the Guests

Welcome Address by Principal, MAC: Prof. Sanjeev Kumar Tiwari
Address by Hon'ble Treasurer, Governing Body, MAC: Shri Saurabh Mishra
Address by Guest of Honour, Hon'ble MLA, Delhi: Shri Kuldeep Kumar
Address by Hon'ble Chairman, Governing Body, MAC: Shri Atul Kumar Jain
Address by Chief Guest, Hon'ble MLA, Delhi: Ms Atishi Marlena

Vote of Thanks by Convener, Sports Committee: Dr Niraj Kumar Singh